## Permian Basin Regional Planning Commission Permian Basin Law Enforcement Academy

4214 FM 307 Midland, Texas 79706 432-685-7992

## **Release of Liability**

The Permian Basin Law Enforcement Academy agrees to permit the below named person to participate in the Basic Peace Officer Course subject to adherence of the person to any and all rules and regulations. Therefore, in consideration, the person named below agrees to the following:

I understand that I am entering into a training program that involves extreme physical demands and dangerous drills and activities. Thereby, by my willing participation, I hereby fully and forever RELEASE and agree to INDEMNIFY the Permian Basin Regional Planning Commission (PBRPC), Permian Basin Law Enforcement Academy (PBLEA), its agents or employees from any and all suits, actions, losses, damages, claims, or liability of death or injury received or sustained arising out of, or occasioned by, directly or indirectly, which might occur to me while participating in any training exercises or instruction conducted by the Permian Basin Law Enforcement Academy while enrolled in the:

Basic Peace Officer Course (BPOC),	
	_ to
FURTHERMORE, IT IS MY EXPRESS INTENT WITH THIS AGREEMENT THAT THE RELEASE AND INDEMNITY PROVIDED FOR IN THIS AGREEMENT IS EXTENDED TO INDEMNIFY AND PROTECT PBRPC FROM THE CONSEQUENCES OF PBRPC'S OWN NEGLIGENCE, WHETHER THAT NEGLIGENCE IS THE SOLE OR CONTRIBUTORY CAUSE OF THE RESULTANT INJURY, DEATH OR DAMAGE.	
or PBLEA and that I am not covered by	t an employee, contractor or agent of the PBRPC PBRPC's workers compensation insurance nor terminated from participation in the training
Printed Name	
Signature of Student	Date of Signature

Date of Signature

Signature of Witness